Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
A March 25, 2025

5 ey 5:15 P.M.
NS

Crnrpa or THE

MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”
“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:15 p.m.
Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE
1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

2. CITIZEN COMMENTS
Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.
3. FINANCIALS

4. PAYABLES
5. MINUTES
A. 03/11/25

6. NEW BUSINESS
A. MORGAN BEIRIGER — UTILITY CONCERNS
B. CHANGE TO UTILITY POLICY FOR DOCTOR EXCUSES
C. APPOINT NEW TOWN BOARD MEMBER
7. OLD BUSINESS
A. XCEL CONTRACT
8. PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT
9. RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE
A. MEAN RESOLUTION — APPOINT NEW BOARD MEMBER
B. UPDATE PLANNING COMMISSION ORDINANCE
10. CALENDAR ITEMS
A.
11. ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
12. ADJOURNMENT

Posted on
March 21, 2025
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
03/25 03/21/2025 17862 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPANY B813.86
03/25 03/21/2025 17963 ARYONNA MEANS B0.24
03/25 03/21/2025 17964 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUSEITTI LLP 534.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL 2,238.49
03/25 03/21/2025 17866 CIRSA 42,732.57
03/25 03/21/2025 17967 CIVISTRUCT 700.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17968 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3209 4,595.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17869 GARCIA AUTO SALES 11,031.43
03/25 03/21/2025 17970 GOBINS INC 159.80
03/25 03/21/2025 17971 GOOD SPEED AUTOMOTIVE 105.95
03/25 03/21/2025 17972 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 247.56
03/25 03/21/2025 17973 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 237.90
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 721.42
03/25 03/21/2025 17975 JONES OIL COMPANY 401.50
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 Ké&J THRIFTWAY 428.54
03/25 03/21/2025 17877 MANDY VILLANUEVA 188.23
03/25 03/21/2025 17878 MATT ROANE LAW 1,625.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17879 NATALIA CENDEJAS 214.67
03/25 03/21/2025 17880 PRO CCM 28.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17881 RANGER ENGINEERING, LLC 2,712.50
03/25 03/21/2025 17982 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 20.00
03125 03/21/2025 17883 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE 833.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17884 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 172.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17885 SHREDAMERICA 112.98
03125 03/21/2025 17886 SPARKLE CLEANERS 13.50
03/25 03/21/2025 179887 VALLEY COURIER 120.08
03/25 03/21/2025 17888 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 2,189.00
03/25 03/21/2025 17889 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 89.60
03125 03/21/2025 22004276 OTTER.AI 30.00

Grand Totals: 73,447.82

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-201-000-00 .00 26,596.23- 26,596.23-
01-552-526-30 352.56 .00 352.56
01-552-534-30 30.00 .00 30.00
01-552-534-40 89.60 .00 B3.60
01-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-552-537-30 738.49 .00 738.49
01-552-538-20 487513 .00 4,875.13
01-552-542-10 50.84 .00 50.84
01-552-542-30 101.84 .00 101.84
01-552-543-00 54.99 .00 54.99
01-552-543-10 5.61 .00 5.61
01-552-545-10 6,214.27 .00 6,214.27
01-552-550-00 714.26 .00 714.286
01-552-550-10 30.02 .00 30.02
01-552-551-00 7.25 .00 7.25
01-552-555-00 599 .00 5.99
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof

01-557-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
01-557-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-557-535-10 214,67 .00 214.67
01-557-587-40 11,031.43 .00 11,031.43
01-557-585-00 13.50 .00 13.50
01-561-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-561-544-00 514.00 .00 514.00
01-561-587-30 3398 .00 33.98
01-561-585-00 5.00 .00 5.00
01-561-623-00 87.32 .00 87.32
01-561-627-10 35.00 .00 35.00
01-561-840-00 432.23 .00 432.23
06-201-000-00 .00 3,412.50- 3,412.50-
06-552-000-71 2,712.50 .00 2,712.50
06-552-538-00 700.00 .00 700.00
10-201-000-00 .00 12,195.28- 12,195.28-
10-220-000-00 48.23 .00 48.23
10-552-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
10-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
10-552-538-10 237.90 .00 237.80
10-552-538-20 4,875.13 .00 4,875.13
10-552-542-10 50.84 .00 50.84
10-552-542-30 101.84 .00 101.84
10-552-545-10 6,214.27 .00 6,214.27
10-552-550-10 30.02 .00 30.02
10-552-551-00 7.25 .00 7.25
10-552-675-00 171.55 .00 171.55
11-201-000-00 .00 11,874.82- 11,974.82-
11-220-000-00 150.00 .00 150.00
11-436-000-00 80.24 .00 80.24
11-552-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
11-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
11-552-538-20 4,875.13 .00 4,87513
11-552-542-10 50.84 .00 50.84
11-552-542-30 101.84 .00 101.84
11-552-545-10 6,214.27 .00 6,214.27
11-552-550-10 30.02 .00 30.02
11-552-551-00 7.25 .00 7.25
11-552-675-00 6.98 .00 6.98
12-201-000-00 .00 19,268.99- 19,268.99-
12-552-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
12-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
12-552-537-00 594.00 .00 594.00
12-552-538-20 4,875.11 .00 4,875.11
12-552-542-10 50.83 .00 50.83
12-552-542-30 101.84 .00 101.84
12-552-545-10 6,214.26 .00 6,214.26
12-552-550-10 30.02 .00 30.02
12-552-551-00 7.25 .00 7.25
12-552-587-30 105.95 .00 105.95
12-552-627-10 24.50 .00 24.50
12-552-675-00 2298 .00 22.98
12-552-723-00 2,188.00 .00 2,189.00
12-552-731-30 4,595.00 .00 4,595.00

Grand Totals: 73,447.82 73,447.82- .00
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Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 3/21/2025 - 3/21/2025
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Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
17962
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111294 1 01-552-550-00 .00 112,70 112.70 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111611 1 01-552-550-00 .00 364.98 364.98 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111611 1 10-552-675-00 .00 99.60 99.60 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111625 1  01-552-550-00 .00 6.09 6.09 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111625 1 01-552-550-00 .00 4.06 4.06 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111626 1 01-552-550-00 .00 19.59 19.59 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111667 1 01-552-550-00 .00 28.27 28.27 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17962 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-111668 1 01-552-550-00 .00 178.57 178.57 SUPPLIES
Total 17962: .00 B813.86
17963
03/25 03/21/2025 17963 3416 ARYONNA MEANS 13058004 1 11-436-000-00 .00 80.24 B0.24 REFUND ON ACCOUNT
Total 17963; .00 80.24
17964
03/25 03/21/2025 17964 2078 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUS 022825 1 12-552-537-00 .00 594.00 594.00 AUGEMENTATION PLAN
Total 17964 .00 594.00
17965
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 1  01-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 2 01-557-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 3 01-561-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 4  10-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 5 11-552-534-45 .00 250.00 250.00 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 6  12-552-534-45 .00 250,00 250.00 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
03/25 03/21/2025 17965 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 031125 7 01-552-537-30 .00 738.49 738.49 Center Parks & Rec
Total 17965: .00 2,238.49
17966
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001204 9 01-552-538-20 .00 2,657.50 2,657.50 DEDUCTIBLE PORTION- PUBLIC OFFICALS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check

Check

Vendor

Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001204 10  11-552-538-20 .00 2,657.50 2,657.50 DEDUCTIBLE PORTION- PUBLIC OFFICALS
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001204 11 10-552-538-20 .00 2,657.50 2,657.50 DEDUCTIBLE PORTION- PUBLIC OFFICALS
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001204 12 12-552-538-20 .00 2,657.50 2,657.50 DEDUCTIELE PORTION- PUBLIC OFFICALS
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001266 1 01-552-538-20 .00 1,811.38 1,811.38 DEDUCTIBLE PORTION - PUBLIC OFFICIAL:
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001266 2 10-552-538-20 .00 1,811.38 1,811.38 DEDUCTIBLE PORTION - PUBLIC OFFICIAL:
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001266 3  11-552-538-20 .00 1,811.38 1,811.38 DEDUCTIBLE PORTION - PUBLIC OFFICIAL:
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001266 4  12-552-538-20 .00 1,811.36 1,811.36 DEDUCTIBELE PORTION PUBLIC OFFICIALS,
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001330 1 01-552-545-10 .00 6,214.27 6,214.27 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
03/25 0312112025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001330 2 10-552-545-10 .00 6,214.27 6,214.27 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001330 3 11-552-545-10 .00 6,214.27 6,214.27 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
03/25 03/21/2025 17966 1687 CIRSA 1001330 4  12-552-545-10 .00 6,214.26 6,214.26 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
Total 17966: .00 4273257
17967
03/25 03/21/2025 17967 3383 CIVISTRUCT 2025-1.4 1  06-552-538-00 .00 700.00 700.00 DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT
Total 17967 .00 700.00
17968
03/25 03/21/2025 17968 1599 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3 1580220 1 12-552-731-30 .00 4,595.00 4,595.00 SUPPLIES
Total 17968 .00 4,595.00
17969
03/25 03/21/2025 17969 3342 GARCIA AUTO SALES 384353 1 01-557-587-40 .00 11,031.43 11,031.43 CAR REPAIR
Total 17969: .00 11,031.43
17970
03/25 03/21/2025 17970 1104 GOBINS INC ARA4T30676 1 01-552-542-30 .00 39.95 39.95 Equipment lease
03/25 03/21/2025 17970 1104 GOBINS INC AR4730676 2  10-552-542-30 .00 39.95 39.95 Equipment Lease
03/25 03/21/2025 17970 1104 GOBINS INC AR4730676 3 11-552-542-30 .00 39.95 39.95 Equipment Lease
03/25 03/21/2025 17970 1104 GOBINS INC AR4730676 4 12-552-542-30 .00 39.95 39.95 Equipment Lease
Total 17970: .00 159.80
17971
03/25 03/21/2025 17971 2473 GOOD SPEED AUTOMOTIVE 47209 1 12-552-587-30 .00 105.95 105.95 alignment

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 17971: .00 105.85
17972
03/25 03/21/2025 17972 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38787533 1 01-552-542-30 .00 61.89 61.89 LEXMARK COPIER
03/25 03/21/2025 17972 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38787533 2  10-552-542-30 .00 61.89 61.89 LEXMARK COPIER
03/25 03/21/2025 17972 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38787533 3 11-552-542-30 .00 61.89 61.89 LEXMARK COPIER
0325 03/21/2025 17972 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 38787533 4  12-552-542-30 .00 61.89 61.89 LEXMARK COPIER
Total 17972: .00 247.56
17973
03/25 03/21/2025 17973 3161 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 031025 1 10-552-53B-10 .00 237.90 237.90 COLORADO PATHWAY PROJECT
Total 17973: .00 237.90
17974
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 1 12-552-675-00 .00 17.99 17.99 SUPPLIES- WATER
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANGIAL 030125 2 01-561-840-00 .00 12.98 12.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 3 01-561-940-00 .00 60.96 60.96 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 4  01-561-940-00 .00 9.99 9.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 5 10-552-675-00 .00 19.98 19.98 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 6  01-561-940-00 .00 32.99 32.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 7  10-552-675-00 .00 11.98 11.99 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 8  01-561-940-00 .00 75.96 75.96 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 9  01-561-940-00 .00 10.99 10.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 10 01-561-595-00 .00 5.00 5.00 UNIFORMS - BOOTS - ARNOLD
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 11 01-561-940-00 .00 21.99 21.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 12 01-561-940-00 .00 54,97 54.97 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 13 01-561-623-00 .00 64.36 64.36 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 14  11-552-675-00 .00 6.98 6.98 SUPPLIES-GAS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 15 12-552-675-00 .ao 4.99 4.99 SUPPLIES- WATER
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 16 01-561-940-00 .00 7.96 7.96 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 17 10-552-675-00 .00 29.99 29.99 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 18  01-561-940-00 .00 41.32 41.32 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 19  01-552-555-00 .00 599 5.99 SUPPLIES- TOWN HALL
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 20 01-561-823-00 .00 22.96 2296 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 21 01-552-543-00 .00 54,99 54.99 SUPPLIES- TOWN HALL
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 22 01-561-840-00 .00 27.98 27.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor

Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 23 10-552-675-00 .00 9.99 9.99 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 24  01-561-940-00 .00 218 218 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 25 01-561-587-30 .00 33.98 33.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
03/25 03/21/2025 17974 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 030125 26 01-561-940-00 .00 71.96 71.96 SUPPLIES-STREETS
Total 17974: .00 721.42
17975
03/25 03/21/2025 17975 1129 JONES OIL COMPANY 022825 1 01-561-544-00 .00 342.00 342.00 PROPANE
03/25 03/21/2025 17975 1129 JONES OIL COMPANY 022825 2  01-561-627-10 .00 35.00 35.00 FUEL
03/25 03/21/2025 17975 1129 JONES OIL COMPANY 022825 12-552-627-10 .00 24.50 24,50 FUEL
Total 17975: .00 401.50
17976
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 022825 1 01-552-542-10 .00 17.59 17.59 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 022825 2 10-552-542-10 .00 17.59 17.59 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 022825 3 11-552-542-10 .00 17.59 17.59 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 2462 KE&J THRIFTWAY 022825 4 12-552-542-10 .00 17.60 17.60 SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 022825 5 01-552-526-30 .00 352.56 352.56 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION
03/25 03/21/2025 17976 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 022825 6 01-552-543-10 .00 5.61 5.61 water for hearing
Total 17976 .00 428.54
17977
03/25 03/21/2025 17977 2792 MANDY VILLANUEVA 12011026 1 11-220-000-00 .00 150.00 150.00 DEPOSIT REFUND
03/25 03/21/2025 17977 2792 MANDY VILLANUEVA 12011026 2 10-220-000-00 .00 48.23 48.23 DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 17977: .00 198.23
17978
03/25 03/21/2025 17978 3419 MATT ROANE LAW 032025 1 01-552-538-20 .00 406.25 406.25 SETTLEMENT FOR MATT ROANE LAW
03/25 03/21/2025 17978 3419 MATT ROANE LAW 032025 2 10-552-538-20 .00 406.25 406.25 SETTLEMENT FOR MATT ROANE LAW
03/25 0312112025 17978 3419 MATT ROANE LAW 032025 3 11-552-538-20 .00 406.25 406.25 SETTLEMENT FOR MATT ROANE LAW
03/25 03/21/2025 17978 3419 MATT ROANE LAW 032025 4  12-552-538-20 .00 406.25 406.25 SETTLEMENT FOR MATT ROANE LAW
Total 17978: .00 1,625.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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17979
03/25 03/21/2025 17979 3286 NATALIA CENDEJAS 032125 1 01-557-535-10 .00 21467 214687 TRAINING POLICE
Total 17979: .00 214,67
17980
03/25 03/21/2025 17980 1173 PRO COM 137574 1 01-552-551-00 .00 7.25 7.25 DRUG TESTING
03/25 03/21/2025 17980 1173 PRO COM 137574 2 10-552-551-00 .00 7.25 7.25 DRUG TESTING
03/25 03/21/2025 17980 1173 PRO COM 137574 3  11-552-551-00 .00 7.25 7.25 DRUG TESTING
03/25 03/21/2025 17980 1173 PRO COM 137574 4  12-552-551-00 .00 7.25 7.25 DRUG TESTING
Total 17980: .00 29.00
17981
03/25 03/21/2025 17981 3417 RANGER ENGINEERING, LLC 21186 1 06-552-000-71 .00 2,712.50 2,712.50 ENGINEERING CONSULTING
Total 17981: .00 2,712.50
17982
03/25 03/21/2025 17982 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 25326 1 01-552-542-10 .00 5.00 5.00 COFFEE SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17982 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 25326 2 11-552-542-10 .00 5.00 5.00 COFFEE SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17982 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 25326 3  10-552-542-10 .00 5.00 5.00 COFFEE SUPPLIES
03/25 03/21/2025 17982 1182 SA&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 25326 4  12-552-542-10 .00 5.00 5.00 COFFEE SUPPLIES
Total 17982: .00 20.00
17983
03/25 03/21/2025 17983 1198 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 02-2025 1 01-557-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
03/25 03/21/2025 17983 1198 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 02-2025 2 10-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
03/25 03/21/2025 17983 1198 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 02-2025 3  11-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
03/25 03/21/2025 17983 1198 SAGUACHE COUNTY SHERIFF 02-2025 4  12-552-534-35 .00 208.25 208.25 Dispatch Expense
Total 17983: .00 833.00
17984
03/25 03/21/2025 17984 1205 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 031525 1 01-561-544-00 .00 172.00 172.00 ELECTRICITY/CONSAUL
Total 17984:; .00 172.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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17985
03/25 03/21/2025 17985 2276 SHREDAMERICA 98687 1 01-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28.25 SHREDDING
03/25 03/21/2025 17985 2276 SHREDAMERICA 98687 2 10-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28.25 SHREDDING
03/25 03/21/2025 17985 2276 SHREDAMERICA 98687 3 11-552-542-10 .00 28.25 28.25 SHREDDING
03/25 03/21/2025 17985 2276 SHREDAMERICA 98687 4  12-552-542-10 .00 28.23 28.23 SHREDDING
Total 17985: .00 112.98
17986
03/25 03/21/2025 17986 1703 SPARKLE CLEANERS 176 1 01-557-595-00 .00 13.50 13.50 ALTERATIONS
Total 17986: .00 13.50
17987
03125 03/21/2025 17987 1410 VALLEY COURIER 19607 1 01-552-550-10 .00 30.02 30.02 ADVERTISING
03/25 03/21/2025 17987 1410 VALLEY COURIER 19607 2 10-552-550-10 .00 30.02 30.02 ADVERTISING
03/25 03/21/2025 17987 1410 VALLEY COURIER 19607 3  11-552-550-10 .00 30.02 30.02 ADVERTISING
03/25 03/21/2025 17987 1410 VALLEY COURIER 19607 4  12-552-550-10 .00 30.02 30.02 ADVERTISING
Total 17987: .00 120.08
17988
03/25 03/21/2025 17988 1805 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 16963339 1 12-552-723-00 .00 2,189.00 2,189.00 HYPOCHLORITE
Total 17988: .00 2,189.00
17989
03/25 03/21/2025 17989 1256 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, IN 95513 1 01-552-534-40 .00 89.60 89.60 RECYCLYING
Total 17989; .00 89.60
22004276
03/25 03/21/2025 22004276 3418 OTTER.AI 565ABF2D 1 01-552-534-30 .00 30.00 30.00 M BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Total 22004276: .00 30.00
Grand Totals: .00 73,447 .82

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Register - description Page: 7
Check Issue Dates: 3/21/2025 - 3/21/2025 Mar 21, 2025 10:45AM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-201-000-00 .00 26,596.23- 26,596.23-
01-552-526-30 352.56 .00 352.56
01-552-534-30 30.00 .00 30.00
01-552-534-40 B89.60 .00 89.60
01-552-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-552-537-30 738.49 .00 738.49
01-552-538-20 4,875.13 .00 4,875.13
01-552-542-10 50.84 .00 50.84
01-552-542-30 101.84 .00 101.84
01-552-543-00 54.99 .00 54.99
01-552-543-10 5.61 .00 561
01-552-545-10 6,214.27 .00 6,214.27
01-552-550-00 714.26 .00 714.26
01-552-550-10 30.02 .00 30.02
01-552-551-00 7.25 .00 7.25
01-552-555-00 5.99 .00 5.99
01-557-534-35 208.25 .00 208.25
01-557-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-557-535-10 214,67 .00 214.67
01-557-587-40 11,031.43 .00 11,031.43
01-557-595-00 13.50 .00 13.50
01-561-534-45 250.00 .00 250.00
01-561-544-00 514.00 .00 514.00